



Correction to: Bibliometrics and visualization analysis regarding research on the development of microplastics

Mengjiao Zhou¹ · Rou Wang² · Shuiping Cheng³ · Yingfeng Xu¹ · Sha Luo⁴ · Yi Zhang²  · Lingwei Kong⁵

Published online: 4 February 2021

© Springer-Verlag GmbH Germany, part of Springer Nature 2021

Correction to: Environmental Science and Pollution Research <https://doi.org/10.1007/s11356-021-12366-2>

The title of Figure 4 should be changed to “Countries and regions distribution of microplastics researchers.” And in the Research on the country distribution of “microplastics” literature part, the first sentence should be changed to “Figure 4 is a Countries and regions distribution map of “microplastics” literature research authors based on Web of Science search results.”

Publisher's note Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

The online version of the original article can be found at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s11356-021-12366-2>

✉ Yi Zhang
zhangyi@ihb.ac.cn

✉ Lingwei Kong
konglingwei@westlake.edu.cn

¹ School of Environmental Science and Engineering, Zhejiang Gongshang University, Zhejiang 310012, Hangzhou, China

² State Key Laboratory of Freshwater Ecology and Biotechnology, Institute of Hydrobiology, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Wuhan 430072, Hubei, China

³ School of Environmental Science and Engineering, Tongji University, Shanghai 200092, China

⁴ Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100085, China

⁵ Key Laboratory of Coastal Environment and Resources of Zhejiang Province, School of Engineering, Westlake University, Zhejiang 310024, Hangzhou, China